approved the job description with the caveat the membership vote and approve the 
change to the by-laws (eliminating the Education Manager) at the December 07, 2017 
meeting.  

Officers’ and Directors’ reports:  Annie Dethardt reported there are now five hundred 
eighty-one (581) members in the VCC including some pinochle and cribbage players.  
The campaign for club membership renewal has started. 

Teri LaBove reported she is working on advertisement with the pinochle and cribbage 
clubs. 

Duane Hall made a Motion to adjourn at 5:54 p.m.